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Phone Fax ­ E-mailName OfficeAgency 7/21 
mtng 

Commerce X Tomchek, Dir. Human 202-482-4807 202-482-1724 dtomchek@doc.gov 
Debra Resources Mgmt. ; 

Defense X Huleatt, Bill LTe, Associate 703-696-1702 . 703-696-4276 
Dir., Office of 
Family Policy. . 

Domestic X . Kane, Andrea Assoc. Dir. for 202-456-5573 202-456-7431 Andrea_ Kane@opd.eop.gov 
Policy Council Domestic Policy 

. Education ,X Herman, QIIAIP~erilship . 202-260~0960 ,?02-260-9133 menahem _ herman@ed.gov 
Menahem for Family 

Involvement in Ed. 

Education Nophlin, Calvin 202-401-0960 202-205-9133 . calvin_ nolphin@ed.gov 
c 

Energy X Murray, Bruce ..' . Office of Personel 202-586-3372. 202-586-8528 bruce.murray@hq.doe.gov 
Policy, Programs 
and Assistance 

" -
Energy Dirks, Timothy Deputy Asst., Sec. 202-586-5610 202-586-3294 tim.dirks@hq.doe.gov 

Human Resources 

GSA X Bobeck, Josh Office of 202-501-0563 202-219-5742 josh.bobeck@gsa.gov 
. , 

Congressional 
Affairs 

rHHS X Gilmore, Lisa Special Asst. to 202-690-6133 202-690-7755 19i1more@os.dhhs.gov 
Deputy Sec. 

. J 

........ 


) 
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Mellgren, Linda 202-690.-680.6 ~HHS,ASPE X ~rogram Analyst, 20.2-690.-6562 lmellgre@osaspe.dhss.gov 
A.<\J>E 

-HHS,ASL ,X Costin, Sara Legislative Office 20.2-690.-6311 20.2-690.-8425 scostin@os.dhhs.gov 
" 

HUD, Office X Blunt, Paula Assoc. Deptuty , 20.2-619-820.1 20.2-70.8-0.(,590. paula_o._blunt@hud.gov 
;

ofPublic , Asst. Sec. 
Housing -:' 

.. 
" 

Interior Barr, Mari R. Deputy Asst. Sec, 2o.2-2o.~-1738 20.2-20.8-1067 mari~barr@ios.doi.gov , 
, '. 

.. , ofHuman Resource . 
,. , .. 

" 

Labor Stepp, Tali, Acting Dir. Human 20.2-219-9191 20.2-219-170.0. tstepp@dol.gov 
Resources 20.2-219-5721 

Labor, .• X Bartels, Anne Dir. Worklife 20.2-219-6741 20.2-219-8127 bartels'::anne@dol.gov ' <, 

Center .. .. 

Labor' X Jennings, Lynn Office of the 20.2-219-8271 ' 20.2-219-7971 ljenning@dol.gov 
, Secretary 

NASA " Lloyd, Janice ,Employee 20.2-358-1215 20.2-358-30.39 jlloydl@hq.nasa;gov 
Relations Dir . 

..J 

r 
NPR ' X Mallory, Lisa Deputy Dir. Chief 20.2-456-90.0.7 ' 20.2-456-2830. lisa.mallory@npr.gov 

of Staff 
" 

NPR'M.;' X Hoit, Nancy Senior Advisor 781-749-5563 781:' 749-5563 nancy.hoit@npr.gov -
" ' , 

J, . 
I... -, 

NSF X, Pitman, George Employee 70.3-30.6-1185 70.3-30.6-0.260. gpittman@nsf.gov , 
' . 

Relations 'ext 30.0.6 

" 

Specialist, HR 
" 

Mgmt (staff . 
support) 
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NSF 
. ' 

Massaro, Linda . Dir. Office of Info 
& Resciilrce Mgmt. 

703-306-1100 703-306-0191 lmassaro@nsf.~ov 

OPM X Brown, 
LaTonya 

202-606:-1757 202-606-2091 llbrown@opm.g6v
" . 

OPM 
- , 

Nelson, Anice 

.'". 

Dir. Work and 
,Family Center 

202-606-2011· 202-606-2091 avnelson@opium.gov 

SSA 
" 

X Bogle, 
Darlynda 

Program Mgmt. 
Analyst 

410-965-3609 410-965-9971 darlynda.bogle@ssa.gov 

SSA 
, 

, . 
.X Lenane, Toni .' Senior Advisor 

.commissioner on' 
Customer Service 
Integratio~ 

410-'965-7767­

,. 

410-965-9971 toni.len;m~@ssa.gov 

State X', Pittarelli, • 
Patricia· 

Chief, Work and' . 
Family Program 

" 

703-516-173"5 703-516-1677 pittarpm@pererWpoa~usstate. g 
ov 

State Rademacher, 
Paul 

. 
' . .' 

. Senior Legislative 
Analyst 

202-647-1963 . 202-647-4462 rademacherpr@ssonwpob.us- : 
state.gov 

Transportation X Sterling; 
Maxine 

Office ofthe , . 
Secretary, Mgr. 
Worklife Prog'ram 

202-366-1291 
,. 
., 

" , 

202-366-7777 
" 

max.inesterling@ost.dot.gov 

Treasury Reddick, Hank . . , 202-622-1150 
! .". 

202-622-3454 
. , 

hank.reddick@treas.sprint.com 

USDA Kobbe, Anna-
Mae 

"" 
20"2-720-2920 

,. 

202-.690~2469 . akobbe@reeusda.gov 
.' 


